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STUDENTS (2015/2016)

Students enrolled in degree programmes
Bachelor’s (1st cycle)

Integrated Master’s (1st + 2nd cycle)

Master’s (2nd cycle)

Doctorate (3rd cycle)

Enrolled students,
including mobility student

ADMISSIONS AND GRADUATES

Admissions to Higher Education (2016/2017)1 
Vacancies, 1st cycles and Integrated Master’s
First-choice candidates
Number of candidates per vacancy

Graduates (2015)

1,709 MASTER’S (2ND CYCLE)

1,830 INTEGRATED MASTER’S
(1ST + 2ND CYCLE)

3,751 BACHELOR’S (1ST CYCLE)

425 DOCTORATE (3RD CYCLE)

1Synthesis 2016 1st phase

29,796
8,554
12,533
5,432
3,277

31,820

4,160
7,736
1,9

7,715 GRADUATES, 296 of which are foreign students

UNIVERSITY OF PORTO
Foundation year

EDUCATIONAL OFFERINGS AND RESOURCES

Infrastructures (December 31st, 2016)
Campus
Faculties
Business School
Research units
Libraries
Museums
e-learning café

Educational Offerings (2016/2017)

Human Resources (December 31st, 2016)
Teaching staff and researchers
Teaching staff and researchers (FTE) with PhD
Technical and Administrative staff

124 MASTER’S (2ND CYCLE) 

84 DOCTORATE (3RD CYCLE)

18 INTEGRATED MASTER’S
(1ST + 2ND CYCLE)

34 BACHELOR’S (1ST CYCLE)

352 LIFELONG LEARNING 
COURSES

3
14
1
49
16
12
2

3,942
2,365
89%
1,577

1911

612 DEGREES



STUDENT LIFE AND COMMUNITY

U.Porto Student Support Services (December 31st, 2016)
Meals served per day
Total meals served per year
Dining halls
SASUP scholarship recipients
Average monthly scholarship
Residence halls
Beds
Medical and psychological appointments

University of Porto Sports Centre (2015/2016)
Winner trophy clubs from 2011-2016
Students with student-athlete status
Medals at national level 
National titles
National sporting events
Enrolled in the fitness program
Sports program uses

Junior University (2016) 
Students in U.Jr
Activities and projects
Partnerships with City Halls

Mostra U.Porto (2016) 
Visitors
Schools involved

Volunteering (December 31st, 2016)
Volunteer project participants
Volunteer projects

Alumni (December 31st, 2016)
Enrolled in the Alumni U.Porto database

RESEARCH, INNOVATION AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

Research (December 31st, 2016)
Research Units
Units evaluated as “Exceptional”
Units evaluated as “Excellent”
Units evaluated as “Very Good”
Published articles, indexed in the 
Web of Science, 2014
Articles published in the WoS 2010-2014
% of national articles indexed in the WoS

Innovation (December 31st, 2016) 
Active national and international patents
National and International Patents granted
Communications of inventions
Active intellectual property license agreements

UPTEC (December 31st, 2016)
Projects
     Pre-incubation
     Start-ups
     Innovation centres
     Anchor companies
Graduate companies
Highly qualified jobs

   PORTUGAL IBEROAMERICA EUROPE WORLD 

Ranking Type # # IAU* 
Percentile # IAU* 

Percentile # IAU* 
Percentile

Academic Ranking of World Universities (Shangai Ranking) Reputation 2 26 0.3% 122-158 3.8% 301-400 2.1%

Quacquarelli Symonds – QS Reputation 1 21 0.4% 143 3.5% 323 1.7%

Times Higher Education Reputation 1-4 7-15 0.3% 203-254 6,2% 401-500 2.7%

U.S. News Best Global Universities Reputation 2 11 0.2% 150 3.6% 344 1.8%

Center for World University Rankings Reputation 2 10 0.2% 140 3.4% 331 1.8%

Webometrics Web 1 8 0.2% 56 1.4% 162 0.9%

National Taiwan University Ranking Research 2 8 0.2% 107 2.6% 254 1.4%

SCImago Institutions Rankings Research 2 5 0.1% 64 1.6% 173 0.9%

University Ranking by Academic Performance Research 2 6 0.1% 83 2.0% 187 1.0%

The Leiden Ranking Research 2 5 0.1% 42 1.0% 149 0.8%

INTERNATIONALISATION (2015/2016)

Foreign students
Foreign graduate students
Foreign IN mobility students
U.Porto OUT mobility students
Nationalities
Foreign IN teachers
U.Porto OUT teachers
Cooperation agreements
Partnering institutes of higher education

INTERNATIONAL RANKINGS (2016)

*Estimated total number of institutions (source - IAU http://www.whed.net/home.php): in Latin America, 4,775; in Europe, 4,126; in the world, 18,619
Data from 26th oct 2016

COOPERATION AGREEMENTS 1,862 

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH AMERICA

SOUTH AMERICA  

EUROPE 
ASIA 

61

68

43

8

320

1,349

195
92
25
20

49
4
10
21

3,986
17,422
23,4%

197
32
106
37
22
51
2,300

3,367
803,795
20
5,510
€179
9
1,060
4,053

1.º
360
229
22
64
2,132
126,567

6,535
175
42

18,072
80

2,942
15

95,338
8,500
90

JOB FAIR
VIRTUAL
JOB FAIR

4,435
114

3,691
1,667
2,024
1,237
127
182
107
1,862
730

EMPLOYABILITY (2016)

University international job fair 
(FINDE.U)
Job applications
Business Companies/ exhibitors

OCEANIA

13


